1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Anders Lenborg	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Execuitve Officer of Cloudberry	/ Clean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to to place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitles share.	
		N/A	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	0 Total number of warrants: 350000 Aggregate subscription price: NOK 0	350000
e)	Date of the transaction	21 06 2024	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Christian Helland	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Value Officer of Cloudberry Cle	ean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to to place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)	Description of the financial instrument,	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitles	
	type of instrument	share.	
	,	share.	
b)	type of instrument		
b) c)	type of instrument Identification code	N/A	
	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
c)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 350000	muneration package. Volume(s):

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Ingrid Bjørdal	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Compliance and Organization C	Officer of Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to b place where transactions have been con	, .,	ment; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)		Warrants to subscribe for shares in C	loudherny Clean Energy ASA (ISIN)
- /	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share.	
	type of instrument Identification code	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share.	the holder to subscribe for one
b)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	the holder to subscribe for one muneration package.
	type of instrument Identification code	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share.	the holder to subscribe for one
b)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	the holder to subscribe for one muneration package.
b) c)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 325000	the holder to subscribe for one muneration package. Volume(s):

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Charlotte Bergqvist	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Development Officer of Clouds	perry Clean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to to place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitles share.	
	- /1		
	Identification code	N/A	
b)	Identification code Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	
b) c)	Identification code	'	muneration package. Volume(s):
	Identification code Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	
c)	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 300000	Volume(s):

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Erik Welle Strand	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer of Cloudberr	y Clean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to b place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)		Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitles	
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	share.	
	,	,	
b)	type of instrument	share.	
b) c)	type of instrument Identification code	share.	
	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
c)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 300000	muneration package. Volume(s):

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Jon Gunnar Solli	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Head of Production of Cloudberry Cle	ean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to to place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Warrants to subscribe for shares in C NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share.	
	- /1		
	Identification code	N/A	
b)	Identification code Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
b) c)	Identification code	'	muneration package. Volume(s):
	Identification code Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	
c)	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 325000	Volume(s):

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Stig Østebrøt	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Head of M&A of Cloudberry Clean En	ergy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to b place where transactions have been con		nent; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Warrants to subscribe for shares in Cl NO0010876642). One warrant entitles share.	
		N/A	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription of warrants as part of re	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):	Volume(s):
-,		()	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume -Price	0 Total number of warrants: 200000 Aggregate subscription price: NOK 0	200000
,	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	Total number of warrants: 200000	

1	Details of the person discharging manag	erial responsibilities	
a)	Name	Ole-Kristofer Bragnes	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Senior Financial Officer of Cloudberr	y Clean Energy ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Cloudberry Clean Energy ASA	
b)	LEI	549300VUALPJQLAH7B56	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to b place where transactions have been con	, .,	ment; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each
a)		Warrants to subscribe for shares in C	loudberry Clean Energy ASA (ISIN:
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	NO0010876642). One warrant entitle share.	s the holder to subscribe for one
	type of instrument Identification code	share.	
b)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
b) c)	type of instrument Identification code	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s):	muneration package. Volume(s):
	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re	muneration package.
c)	type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Aggregated volume	share. N/A Subscription of warrants as part of re Price(s): 0 Total number of warrants: 300000	muneration package. Volume(s):